Village of Rock Springs

A public test of the ES&S voting equipment to be used at the 2/18/2025 Spring Primary Election will be held on 02/13/2025 at 10:00 a.m. at 251 Railroad Street in Rock Springs, WI. This test is required per Wisconsin Statutes, Chapter 5, Section 5.84, and is open to the general public.

Jennifer Roloff, Village of Rock Springs Clerk

Village of Rock Springs

Spring Primary Election Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Poll Hours: 7 a.m. - 8 p.m.

Rock Springs Community Center: 251 Railroad Street, Rock Springs, WI 53961

Jennifer Roloff, Village of Rock Springs Clerk